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1. 3.

2. 4.

A) 225

A) 30 B) 50 C) 80 D)  120 E)  210

A) 0 D) 70

B) 256

B) E) 140

C) 300

C) 50

D) 320 E) 255

A) 1 B) 2 C) 3 D) E) 1
2

D�YH�E�SR]LWLI�WDPVD\ñODUGñU��D�E ���ROGXáXQD�
J¸UH�DE�©DUSñPñQñQ�HQ�E¾\¾N�GHáHUL�ND©WñU"

Let a and b are positive integers and  a+b=32,  then 
what is the maximum value of the product a and b ?
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5. 7.

8.

6.

A) 9 A) 12

A) 2600 A) 

B) 12 B) 15

B) 2620 B) 

C) 15 C) 3

C) 2640 C) 

D) 19 D) 9

D) 2660

D) 

E) 22 E) 6

E) 2680

E) 

����Â�����������Â��������� �"

LVH�DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL
GDLPD�GRáUXGXU"

ve

then which of the following
is always true?
If and
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9. 11.

12.

10.

A) ��

A) 2x

A) 12

A) 1

B) ���

B) 2y

B) 15

B) 2

C) ��

C) 0

C) 18

C) 3

D) ���

D) 2z

D) 21

D) 4

E) ���

E) 2z��x

E) 24

E) 5

$ĜDáñGDNL�HĜLWVL]OLáL�VDáOD\DQ�IDUNOñ�x tam 
VD\ñODUñQñQ�WRSODPñ�QHGLU"
What is the sum of different integers x’s satisfying 
the following inequality?
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13. 15.

16.

14.

©LIW�WDPVD\ñODU�N¾PHVL�ROVXQ�����������������������������������

E�HYUHQVHO�N¾PH���
YH����������������������������������DUDOñNODU�ROPDN�¾]HUH

N¾PHVLQLQ�HOHPDQ�VD\ñVñ�ND©WñU"

'HQNOHPLQLQ�©¸]¾P�N¾PHVL�DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�
KDQJLVLGLU"

Let        be set of even integers. What is the number 

of elements of the set  , where

         and  are intervals.

What is the set of solution of the above equation?

E is universal set

A) 5

A) 3

A) {����}

A) 

B) 6

B) 4

B) {����}

B) 

C) 7

C) 5

C) 

C) 

D) 8

D) 6

D) {-6}

D) 

E) 9

E) 7

E) {3}

E)
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17. 19.

20.

18.

��������VD\ñVñQñQ�UDNDPODUñ�LOH�ND©�IDUNOñ���
EDVDPDNOñ�VD\ñ�\D]ñODELOLU"

How many different 7-digit numbers can be written 
with the digits of the number 2030402 ?

A) 0

A) 8

A) 160

A) 0

B) 1

B) 6

B) 200

B) 1

C) 2

C) 5

C) 240

C) 2

D) 3

D) ��

D) 280

D) 3

E) 5

E) 1

E) 300

E) 4

: inverse function of

:    nin ters fonksiyonu



A SAÜYÖS - 2021

- 6 -

21. 23.

24.22.

��NLWDEñQ��ōVL�$KPHWōH���ōVñ�$\ĜHō\H�ND©�IDUNOñ�
ĜHNLOGH�YHULOHELOLU"

ðNL�]DU�ELUOLNWH�KDYD\D�DWñOñ\RU���VW�\¾]OHUH�JHOHQ�
VD\ñODUñQ�WRSODPñQñQ���ROPD�RODVñOñáñ�ND©WñU"

��LOH�����DUDVñQGDQ�VH©LOHQ�LNL�WDP�VD\ñGDQ�ELULQLQ�
GLáHULQLQ�¾©�NDWñ�ROPD�RODVñOñáñ�QHGLU"

LIDGHVLQLQ�D©ñOñPñQGDNL�VDELW�WHULP�
DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVLGLU"

How many different ways can be given 2 of 8 books 
WR�$KPHW�DQG���RI���ERRNV�WR�$\ĜH"

The two dice are thrown into the air together. What is 
the probability  that the sum of the numbers on the 
top faces is 8 ?

What is the probability that one of the two integers 
chosen from 1 to 100 is three times the other?

Which of the following is the constant 
term in the expansion?

A) 12

A) 40

B) 14

B) 70

C) 21

C) 60

D) 28

D) 80

E) 132

E) 120

A) 

A) 

D) 

D) 

B)

B)

E) 

E) 

C) 

C) 

2
9

1
99

5
36

1
100

7
36

1
120

1
6

1
150

1
3

1
33
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25. 27.

28.

26.

i2 ����ROPDN�¾]HUH�z �i�NDUPDĜñN�VD\ñVñQñQ�
NXWXSVDO�J¸VWHULPL�KDQJLVLGLU"
What is the polar form of the complex number z=3i, 
where i2= -1?

Let A and B be the 
peaks of parabolas f(x) 
and g(x), respectively. 

Then, b=?

A) 

A) 

D) 

D) 

B)

B)

E) 

E) 

C) 

C) 

$�YH�%�VñUDVñ\OD�g(x) 
ve f(x) SDUDEROOHULQLQ�

WHSH�QRNWDODUñ�
ROVXQODU��%X�GXUXPGD�

b "

A) ��

A) 3

B) ��

B) 4

C) 0

C) 9

D) 2

D) 8

E) 8

E) 6

ěHNLOGHNL�SDUDERO¾Q�
JUDƓáLQH�J¸UH���f(a-4)� �"

According to the graph 
of parabola,  f(a-4) = ?



A SAÜYÖS - 2021

- 8 -

29.

30.

31.

32.

A) B) C) 

D) E)

A) 

A) 2

D) 

D) 6

B)

B)

E) 

E) 8

C) 

C) 4

A) 0 D) iB) 1

�

E) 2iC) �i
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33. 35.

36.

34.

A) 6 A) 6D) 11 D) 16B) 12 B) 10E) 8 E) 20C) 5 C) 12

A) 

A) 0

D) 

D) 

B)

B) 12

E) 

E) 

C) 

C) 14

37
30

17
10

27
10

14
3

27
30

17
30

44
3
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37.

38.

39.

40.

A) D)B) E) C)

A) 9 A) 3D) �� D) 4B) 6 B) 2E) �� E) 10C) 3 C) 1

���GHUHFHGHQ�ELU�SROLQRP�YH
ise

If  is a second order polynomial and
then

A) 21 D) 18B) 16 E) 20C) 14
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41. 43.

44.42.

If ABCD and DEFG are squares and |BF|=12cm, then 
what is the sum of the areas of the squares ABCD and 
DEFG

A) 30

A) 96

A) 204

D) 45

D) 108

D) 192

B) 35

B) 36

B) 240

E) 50

E) 144

E) 216

C) 40

C) 72

C) 180

$%&�HĜNHQDU�¾©JHQ
ABC equilateral triangle $%&'�ELU�GLNG¸UWJHQ�

ABCD is a rectangle.

A) 100 D) 250B) 150 E) 300C) 200

_%)_ ��FPōGLU��$%&'�YH�'()*�NDUHOHULQLQ�
DODQODUñQñQ�WRSODPñ�ND©WñU"
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45.

46.

47.

48.

$%&'�ELU�\DPXN��_$%_ ���FP��_$'_ ���FP��_'&_ ��
FP��_%&_ ���FP�ROGXáXQD�J¸UH�$�$%&'��ND©�FP��GLU"

ABC DQDOLWLN�G¾]OHPGH�ELU�GLN�¾©JHQ�[AD]�GñĜ�D©ñRUWD\�
ROGXáXQD�J¸UH��y - x� �"

Let ABCD is a trapezoid and |AB|=27 cm, |AD|=16 cm, 
|DC|=7 cm, |BC|=12 cm, then A(ABCD)=?

ABC is the right triangle in cartesian coordinates and 
[AD] is an outer bisector. Find the value of y - x� �"

$%&'()�ELU�G¾]J¾Q�
DOWñJHQ

ABCDEF is a regular 
hexagon

A) 

D) 

B)

E) 

C) 

2�QRNWDVñ�PHUNH]�YH���������������������������7DUDOñ�E¸OJHQLQ�
DODQñQñ�EXOXQX]�
Point O is center and                        . Find the area of 
shaded region.

A) 10

A) 5

D) 7

D) 

B) 9

B) 

E) 6

E) 

C) 8

C) 

A) 96 D) B) E)C) 288
5

288
7

816
3

816
5
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49. 50.

$%&'�SDUDOHONHQDUGñU��

2$%&�GLNG¸UWJHQLQLQ�©HYUHVL����FP�ROGXáXQD�J¸UH
%�QRNWDVñQñQ�DSVLVLQL�EXOXQX]�

ABCD is a parallelogram.

,I�SHULPHWHU�RI�WKH�UHFWDQJOH�2$%&�LV����FP�WKHQ�ƓQG�
apsis of the point B.

A) 12

A) 12

D) 3

D) 11

B) 6

B) 8

E) 18

E) 7

C) 9

C) 10
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51.

52.

53.

54.

A) 

A) 

A) 122

A) 

B) 

B) 

B) 155

B) 

D) 

D) 

D) 

E) 

E) 

E) 

C) 

C) 

C) 211 D) 241 E) 273

C) 

<XNDUñGD�D©ñN�ĜHNOL�YHULOHQ�N¾S�DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�
KDQJLVLGLU"
Which of the following is the open shape of cube given 
above?

<XNDUñGDNL�ĜHNLOGH�KHU�ELU�N¾©¾N�NDUH�ELU�ELULP�NDUH�
ROPDN�¾]HUH�����$GñPGD�ND©�WDQH�ELU�ELULPOLN�NDUH�
YDUGñU"
How many unit squares are there in Step 15 according to 
WKH�DERYH�ƓJXUH�ZKHUH�HDFK�OLWWOH�VTXDUH�LV�D�XQLW"
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55.

56.

58.

59.

A) 

A) 9

A) 

B) 

B) 27

B) 

D) 

D) 

E) 

E) 

C) 

C) 18 D) 36 E) 64

C) 

<XNDUñGDNL�¸U¾QW¾\H�J¸UH�����DGñPGD�ND©�NDUH�YDUGñU"

How many squares are there in step 80 according to the 
above pattern?

"
%LUELULQH�HĜ������N¾©¾N�N¾SWHQ�ROXĜPXĜ��E¾\¾N�ELU�
N¾S¾Q��E¾W¾Q�\¾]H\OHUL�ER\DQñ\RU��%X�GXUXPGD�
ER\DVñ]�ND©�N¾S�EXOXQXU"

<XNDUñGDNL�ĜHNLOGH�"�\HULQH�DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL�
JHOPHOLGLU"

All surfaces of a large cube made up of 125 identical 
small cubes are painted. In this case, how many 
unpainted cubes are there?

:KLFK�RI�WKH�IROORZLQJ�ƓJXUH�PXVW�VWDQG�LQVWHDG�RI�" 
given above?

A) 317 B) 313 C) 311 D) 308 E) 301

57.

A) B)

D) E)

C)
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60.

61.

62.

63.

A) B)

D) E)

C) 

$ĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL�IDUNOñGñU"

<XNDUñGDNL�UHVLPGH�ND©�NDUH�YDUGñU"

����������������������"
Which of the following is different?

How many squares are there in the picture above?

A) 6

A) 9

B) 5

B) 10

C) 4

C) 11

D) 3

D) 12

E) 2

E) 15

A) 464 B) 442 C) 398 D) 468 E) 480
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65.

64. 66.

$ĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL�IDUNOñGñU"

$ĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL�IDUNOñGñU"

Which of the following is different?

Which of the following is different?

A) 7 B) 8 C) 9 D) 11 E) 13

A) B) 

D) 

E) 

C) 

A) B) 

D) 

E) 

C)
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67.

68.

69.

70.

<XNDUñGDNL�ĜHNLOGHNL�W¾P�NHVLN�SDU©DODUOD�DĜDáñGDNL�
ƓJ¾UOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL�HOGH�HGLOHPH]"

<DQGDNL�ĜHNOLQ�HNVLN�SDU©DVñ�
DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVLGLU"

:KLFK�RI�WKH�IROORZLQJ�ƓJXUHV�FDQ�QRW�EH�REWDLQHG�ZLWK�
WKH�DOO�SLHFHV�LQ�WKH�DERYH�ƓJXUH"

Which of the following is the 
PLVVLQJ�SDUW�LQ�WKH�ƓJXUH"

A) 

A) B) C) 

D) E)

C) 

B) 

D) 

E) 

A) 3241

A) 3

B) 3214

B) 33

C) 4312

C) 31

D) 2431

D) 12

E) 4132

E) 39



ASAÜYÖS - 2021

Sonraki Sayfaya Geçiniz
Next Page

- 19 -

71.

72.

73.

74.

6ROGD�YHULOHQ�ĜHNOLQ�G¸QG¾U¾OP¾Ĝ�
KDOL�DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVLGLU"

%X�LNL�ĜHNLO�ELUOHĜWLULOLUVH�DĜDáñGDNLOHUGHQ�KDQJLVL�
ROXĜXU"

Which of the following is the 
URWDWHG�YHUVLRQ�RI�WKH�ƓJ¾UH�JLYHQ�
left?

:KLFK�RI�WKH�IROORZLQJ�LV�REWDLQHG�LI�WZR�ƓJXUHV�DUH�
merged?

A) 

A) B) C) 

D) E)

A) 

A) B) 

C) D) 

E) 

B) C)

D) E)

B) 

D) E)

C)
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75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

<XNDUñGDNL�WRSODPD�YH�©DUSPD�LĜOHPOHULQH�J¸UH�[ "
According to the addition and multiplication tables given 
DERYH��ƓQG�[�

��[��\��]�WDP�VD\ñGñU�����[��\��]�DUH�LQWHJHUV��

7HVW�%LWWL��&HYDSODUñQñ]ñ�NRQWURO�HGLQL]�
End of the Test. Check Your Answers.

A) 9

A) 5

A) 3
A) 4

A) 288

A) 65

B) 12

B) 2

B) 4
B) ��

B) 228

B) 150

C) 10

C) 4

C) ��
C) 3

C) 158

C) 230

D) 14

D) 1

D) ��
D) 2

D) 308

D) 125

E) 16

E) 7

E) 5
E) ��

E) 328

E) 243



1 B
2 A
3 C
4 B
5 D
6 A
7 B
8 D
9 E

10 C
11 C
12 D
13 B
14 C
15 A
16 C
17 D
18 C
19 E
20 C
21 D
22 B
23 C
24 A
25 B
26 A
27 E
28 E
29 D
30 D
31 E
32 B
33 A
34 E
35 C
36 E
37 A
38 B
39 E
40 A
41 D
42 B
43 C
44 B
45 A
46 A
47 E

A-KİTAP-YÖS CEVAP ANAHTARI



48 C
49 D
50 E
51 C
52 B
53 E
54 C
55 A
56 B
57 C
58 C
59 B
60 D
61 E
62 A
63 D
64 E
65 Cancelled
66 E
67 A
68 B
69 D
70 E
71 D
72 C
73 D
74 B
75 B
76 A
77 E
78 C
79 A
80 A
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